CO 5548

GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.240 CALENDARNO. 12

SESSIONS 2024

AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

“AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY
EMPLOYEES.”

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Bradford, County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended

to reflect salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2024 as set forth in Exhibit
CGA.’ﬁ

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all salaries/wages shall be effective July 29, 2024.

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Three (3) Full Time Employees

Property Maintenance Supervisor-$4,764.00
Health Director-$2,500.00

Assistant Health Director-$1,500.00

TITLES 2024 WAGES
Property Maintenance Officer $ 43,641.43
Property Maintenance Officer $42,975.00
Property Maintenance Officer $ 42,000.00




GENERAL FILE NO. 3078.240, EXHIBIT “A” (cont’d)

DEPARTMENT AND
NO. OF EMPLOYEES

OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Six (6) Full Time Employees
Two (2) Seasonal Employees

TITLES
*Deputy Director

Economic Community Development
Main Street Manager

Carpenter I

Maintenance Worker
Accountant/Office Administrator
**Maintenance/Construction Worker
Seasonal Maintenance

Seasonal Maintenance

* Increase due

** 3% raise after 6 months probation

2024 WAGES
$ 72,100.00

$57,212.00

$50,209.00
$51,951.00
$47,500.00
$37,080.00
$ 15.00/hr.

$ 11.10/hr.




