CALENDAR NO. 12

SESSIONS 2024

AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3078

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE SALARIES OF VARIOUS CITY EMPLOYEES."

IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Bradford, County of McKean, Pennsylvania that Ordinance General File No. 3078 be amended to reflect salary/wage adjustments and positions for the calendar year 2024 as set forth in Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all salaries/wages shall be effective July 29, 2024.

DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT

Three (3) Full Time Employees

Property Maintenance Supervisor-\$4,764.00

Health Director-\$2,500.00

Assistant Health Director-\$1,500.00

TITLES	2024 WAGES
Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 43,641.43
Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 42,975.00
Property Maintenance Officer	\$ 42,000.00

DEPARTMENT AND NO. OF EMPLOYEES

OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Six (6) Full Time Employees Two (2) Seasonal Employees

TITLES	2024 WAGES
*Deputy Director	\$ 72,100.00
Economic Community Development Main Street Manager	\$ 57,212.00
Carpenter I	\$ 50,209.00
Maintenance Worker	\$ 51,951.00
Accountant/Office Administrator	\$ 47,500.00
**Maintenance/Construction Worker	\$ 37,080.00
Seasonal Maintenance	\$ 15.00/hr.
Seasonal Maintenance	\$ 11.10/hr.

^{*} Increase due

^{** 3%} raise after 6 months probation